
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.329

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18
th

 DECEMBER, 2017


PETROCHEMICAL INVESTORS CONCLAVE 2017


 329: SHRI J.C. DIVAKAR REDDY:


पटै्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गसै मतं्री

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has held Petrochemical Investors Conclave 2017 and also

Hydrocarbon related conference in Visakhapatnam, Andhra Pradesh recently; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and issues discussed therein and the outcome thereof?


ANSWER

पटै्रोलियम और प्राकृलिक गसै मतं्री (श्री धमने्द्र प्रधान)

MINISTER OF PETROELUM & NATURAL GAS

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) & (b): Petrochemical Investors Conclave 2017 was held at Bhubaneshwar on

16.11.2017.   Over 750 delegates attended the Conclave. During the conclave, three

MoUs were signed, each with Institute of Chemical Technology (ICT), Mumbai, MCPI

Private Ltd, West Bengal and Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation

(IDCO), Odisha by Indian Oil Corporation Ltd.

Further,    21
st
 Refinery Technology Meet was organised at Visakhapatnam in April, 2017

with the theme “Refining to Petrochemicals-The way Ahead”. Large number of delegates/speakers/ senior executives from Oil Industry around the world participated in the Meet. 74 numbers of technical papers, including 47 papers from Global leaders in

Refining and Petrochemical Technology were presented. The Meet provided opportunity for exchange of latest technological advances and best practices followed worldwide.
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